  Feb 2024
LAURENT 01
The Laurent Collection distills the milk globe to its es-
sential relationship between circle and sphere. A series
of thin forms compliment the Laurent globes—forms
that carve through space, moving between line, surface,
and volume. These forms combine in endless patterns,
making it possible for an installation of Laurent lamps to

4
Laurent 01
Order Guide: SKU
Example Fill with your selection
COLLECTION LAURENT
LRT
LRT LRT
MODEL 01 01 01
MOUNTING TYPE AW         Angled wires
PWOS      Parallel wires (offset canopy)
PWCM     Parallel wires (ceiling mount)
AW
FRAME BK     Textured Black
BE      Textured Blue
BG     Textured Beige
BR     Brass
BU     Textured Burgundy
CH    Nickel plated
BK
CORD BK Black
BE      Blue
BG     Beige
BR     Brass
BU     Burgundy
WH    White
BK
CANOPY BK Textured Black
BE      Textured Blue
BG     Textured Beige
BU     Textured Burgundy
WH    Textured White
BK
MOUNTING TYPE FINISH*
TO CHOOSE ONLY WITH PARALLEL
WIRES.
BK Textured Black
BE      Textured Blue
BG     Textured Beige
BU     Textured Burgundy
WH    Textured White
BK
FULL SKU LRT01AWOSBKBKBKBK
 NOTES
*Custom colour available upon request. Material library on website.
  Feb 2024
5
Laurent 01
Dimmer Specifications
Some dimmers require a minimum load, check specifications.
*Other dimmers that specify LED lamp compatibility may operate without issue.
We recommend conducting your own test before final installation.
**Leading edge is also known as TRIAC or Forward Phase.
Trailing edge is also known as ELV or Reverse Phase.
DIMMER LIST COMPATIBILITY FOR G9 LED BULBS – 120V
The dimming technology offering the best results is ELV (electronic low voltage) dimmers with reverse phase or trailing edge control.
DIMMER BRAND MODEL MAX LEVEL MIN LEVEL DIMMING PROTOCOL
LUTRON - MAESTRO MAELV-600 100% 0% Phase Cut
LUTRON - SKYLARK SELV-300P 100% 0% Phase Cut
LUTRON - SKYLARK SELV-300P 100% 0% Phase Cut
LUTRON - SKYLARK CTELV-303P 100% 0% Phase Cut
LUTRON - DIVA DVELV-300P 100% 0% Phase Cut
LEGRAND - ADORNE TRUE UNIVERSAL 100% 30% Phase Cut
DIMMER LIST COMPATIBILITY FOR G9 LED BULBS – 230V
Phase cut dimming (leading edge or trailing edge**)
DIMMER BRAND MODEL MAX LEVEL MIN LEVEL DIMMING PROTOCOL
VARILIGHT V-PRO 100% 2% Phase Cut
LEGRAND - NILOÉ 3 996 35 87% 15% Phase Cut
NIKO 310-0280X 94% 5% Phase Cut
NIKO 310-0190X 100% 1% Phase Cut
*Other dimmers can yield good results and we recommend conducting your own test before final installation.
  March 2024
LAURENT 09
The Laurent Collection distills the milk globe to its es-

4
Laurent 09
Order Guide: SKU
Example Fill with your selection
COLLECTION LAURENT
LRT
LRT LRT
MODEL 09 09 09
MOUNTING TYPE AW         Angled wires
PWOS      Parallel wires (offset canopy)
PWCM     Parallel wires (ceiling mount)
AW
FRAME BK     Textured Black
BE      Textured Blue
BG     Textured Beige
BR     Brass
BU     Textured Burgundy
CH    Nickel plated
BK
CORD BK Black
BE      Blue
BG     Beige
BR     Brass
BU     Burgundy
WH    White
BK
CANOPY BK Textured Black
BE      Textured Blue
BG     Textured Beige
BU     Textured Burgundy
WH    Textured White
BK
MOUNTING TYPE FINISH*
TO CHOOSE ONLY WITH PARALLEL
WIRES.
BK Textured Black
BE      Textured Blue
BG     Textured Beige
BU     Textured Burgundy
WH    Textured White
BK
FULL SKU LRT09AWOSBKBKBKBK
 NOTES
*Custom colour available upon request. Material library on website.
  March 2024
5
Laurent 09
Dimmer Specifications
Some dimmers require a minimum load, check specifications.
*Other dimmers that specify LED lamp compatibility may operate without issue.
We recommend conducting your own test before final installation.
**Leading edge is also known as TRIAC or Forward Phase.
Trailing edge is also known as ELV or Reverse Phase.
DIMMER LIST COMPATIBILITY FOR G9 LED BULBS – 120V
The dimming technology offering the best results is ELV (electronic low voltage) dimmers with reverse phase or trailing edge control.
DIMMER BRAND MODEL MAX LEVEL MIN LEVEL DIMMING PROTOCOL
LUTRON - MAESTRO MAELV-600 100% 0% Phase Cut
LUTRON - SKYLARK SELV-300P 100% 0% Phase Cut
LUTRON - SKYLARK SELV-300P 100% 0% Phase Cut
LUTRON - SKYLARK CTELV-303P 100% 0% Phase Cut
LUTRON - DIVA DVELV-300P 100% 0% Phase Cut
LEGRAND - ADORNE TRUE UNIVERSAL 100% 30% Phase Cut
DIMMER LIST COMPATIBILITY FOR G9 LED BULBS – 230V
Phase cut dimming (leading edge or trailing edge**)
DIMMER BRAND MODEL MAX LEVEL MIN LEVEL DIMMING PROTOCOL
VARILIGHT V-PRO 100% 2% Phase Cut
LEGRAND - NILOÉ 3 996 35 87% 15% Phase Cut
NIKO 310-0280X 94% 5% Phase Cut
NIKO 310-0190X 100% 1% Phase Cut
*Other dimmers can yield good results and we recommend conducting your own test before final installation.